

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2349/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2006 in WP No. 22140/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIAN HOLDINGS P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2350 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev M.Roy, Adv.

Ms.Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr.Mark D'Souza, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.

Liberty to mention.

No interim order at this stage.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master