

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 819 & 820 OF 2007

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Pepsico India Holdings Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“As prayed, list after three weeks.”

Civil Appeal No. 819 of 2007

There are five Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocates. And Service of Notice on Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 has been completed at the SLP Stage.

Civil Appeal No. 820 of 2007

There are five Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos 1 & 3 are represented by M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co. & Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates. respectively. Service of Notice on Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5 has been completed at the SLP Stage.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in both the matters above-mentioned.

Original Record has been received from the High Court in both the matters above-mentioned.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2014

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR