

< ITEM NO.108
XIA

COURT NO.9

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 819/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIAN HOLDINGS P. LTD. & ORS.
t(s)

Respondent

WITH
C.A. No. 820/2007

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Mimani,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

of us List before the Bench in which one o
not a (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman) is n
member.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.11.07
15:48:41 IST
Reason: